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January 15,2019

Member/Manager Member/Manager
ABG Juicy Couture, LLC ABG Juicy Couture, LLC
c¢/o Corporation Service Company ¢/o Corporation Service Company Which Will Do
251 Little Falls Drive Business In California As CSC — Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N

i Sacramento, CA 95833
President/CEO President/CEO
Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation Burlington Stores, Inc.
¢/o The Corporation Trust Company c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801
Member/Manager
Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this




product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this
notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

ABG Juicy Couture, LLC

Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
Burlington Stores, Inc.

Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product - Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Juicy Sport Jump Rope Burlington Coat Factory ABG Juicy Couture, LLC
AL51224U Warehouse Corporation
V 19537 Burlington Stores, Inc.
5402042 Burlington Coat Factory
ACC 09-269-52607859-6-1/1 Holdings, LLC

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of

| The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the cord during routine use when the cord is handled with bare
hands. If the cord is handled with wet hands or comes into contact with wet skin due to perspiration when
exercising, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous solutions are faster than neat DEHP permeation.
When the cord comes into contact with bare skin during jump rope exercise, direct dermal exposure to
DEHP is possible. When the cord comes into contact with clothing during jump rope exercise, DEHP from
the cord can absorb to clothes and these clothes will become a source of DEHP dermal exposure. If the
jump rope is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the cord may contaminate other
articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed or consumed.
Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 3, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that

the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed

in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 15, 2019, [ served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery

by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager

ABG Juicy Couture, LLC

c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

Member/Manager

ABG Juicy Couture, LLC

¢/o Corporation Service Company Which Will Do
Business In California As CSC — Lawyers
Incorporating Service

2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

President/CEO

Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

President/CEO

Burlington Stores, Inc.

c/o The Corporation trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801
Member/Manager

Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 15, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

“van J. Smith



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(D

)
©)

)

(%)

Dated: January 15,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. Iunderstand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan }-Smtth
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Honorable Nancy 9'Maitey
Alameda County District Attarnay
1225 Fallon streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarahie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attarnev
17300 Hwy 39, PQ 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Tadd iebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

iachson, CA 95642

The Honorable Michae! Ramsey
Butte Caunty Oistrict Attcrmey
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barbara Yaak
Calaveras County District Attorney
291 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Heonorabte ionn Marthews Aeauchzmn
Lalusa County District Attarrey

346 Fifth Streer, #2021

Colusa, CA 95932

Contra Zosta County District Ararmey
300 Wward Sirzet
Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorapie Dai

Del Norte Zcunty Distrcr Amoarney
45Q = 3treas, Rgem 17

scant

The Yonorasle Yern arsan

£l Derade Counry Sistricr Attarney
513 Main Siraer

Placerulle, ZA 35607

The Honorable Usa Smittcamp

Frasno Cotnry Distric: Awmarney
220 Tuiarsa Streer, #1000

Fresna, €A 33721

The -ionarabie Dwavne stawarr
Glenn Cauncy District Attorney
125 3. Murdpel Straer

Willows, Ca 35988

The Honorabie Maggie Fleming
Humboldt Zounty District Attormay
325 5™ Streer, Fourth Floor

Zuraka, CA 355031

The Hanoraile Silberr Stera
imperial County District Artorney
940 West Main Steet, Surte 102
£l Zantro, €A 92243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
fnya Caunty Sistrict Attarney
G 3ox, Drawar D
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorable Usa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings Cournty District Attorney
14090 ‘Wast ' acay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald anderson
Lake County Oistrict Attarney
55 Marth Farbss Soraer
Lakeparr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donorable Stacay Mantgomery
Lassen Lounty District Actorney
2950 Riversiae Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie iackie Lacay

Los Angeles Zounty District Attorney
210 West Tample Streer, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorabie David iinn
Madera County District Actorney
202 Wast Yasemite Avenue
Mszdera, CA 92637

The Hancrabie Edward 3erherisr,
Marin County Sisric Attorney
3201 Sivic Center 2nve, Reom 120
San Aafaal, CA 94903

The Honarzble Thamas Cooke
Mariposa County Bismic: Attorney
5201 lanes Sireet, P.Q. Box 730
Maripass, £a 35238

The Honarzbie £ David Eyster
Mendoane Caunty Bisrict Arzarney
100 Narth Siate Sireet, P C. Box 100G

The Hanarabie Larry Vor
Mercad County District Attornay
550 M Maln Swraee
Mereag, CA 35240

Thz Honorapiea ordan

Aodeoc County D
204 3. Tous T

piras, CA 38107

Tha ~gncra

Mans Counry Sistrce
2 2 3aa 37

Sirdgeanrt, A 33517

The Agnaorabie Desn

={>1e]

Manreray Cauney Sistoer
? 0. Baw 1l

Amomay

ras, ZA 33502

The Honerahie Allizor Haley
Napa County Sisrict Attarnay
Carithers Suilding

931 Parkway Mall

P2 Bax 720

Napa, €A 34539

The Hoorahle Siiffard Mewail
Nevada Zounry Distner Attornay
201 Cammercial Straer

MNevada Ttv, CA 35353

The Henorsole Tony Aachauckas
Grange Cauncy Disericr Aamey
401 Jivir Center Drive Wast
Santz Ana, €A 52701

The Honarabie 2. Scorr Swens
Sacar County Sistrict Attamey
10810 justice Cantar Drive, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanorabie David Holliszer
Plumas County District Attarney
520 Main Street, Roccm 104
Quincy, CA 95371

The Aunoraoie Micnaetl nestrin
River side Counly District Attorney
3960 Orange Streer

Aiverside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarnay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San B8enito Caunty District Attorney
419 2" Street, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanarable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardino County District Artamey
303 West 3 Street, §™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie 8onme Dumaris
San Diego County District Attorney
330 'N. Broadway Street

2an Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascor

5an Frandsea County District Attamey
450 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frendsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar: !oaquin Caunty Oistrict Atiorney
222 ast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockten, €4 95201

The Honorzhie Jan Dow

5an Luis Dbispa County District Attorney
1035 Palm Streer, 4'° Floor

San tuis Obispo, £3 33408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaife
3an Mateo Zounty Districr Attormey
400 Zounry Canter, #4

Redwand City, CA 94063

The Hdonarsbie soycz Sud!

¥

S5a 3arnara Zounty Distr
1112 Fanta Barbara Strest

Santa 3aroaia, [A 33

Aorney

y Xasen

ra Zounty Dismict Artarney
eading icrze
A 3510

T, W25t Ning

The Hanarabie ieff Roseil

Santa Zruz Zouncy Dis Arrarnev
70z Ocean 3rreer, Raom 2C0

Santa 7ruz, £A 35060

The daroraoie Stephanie 3riagert
Shasta Zounty diswicr Attarney
1355 West Street

Redding, £a 36002

The Honaorable Lawranca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squar=a
Downiewlle, CA 95336

The Honorabie James

irk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attornay
? 2 Box 536

Yrzka, €A 36097

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Solana Zaunty District Attorney
879 Taxas Swaet, Suira 4500
Fairfield, ZA 33533

The Honarable Jill Ravitch

Sonama County District Amrarney
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2124
Sant2 Rasa, £A 954403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 27 Sreeq, Suwite by
Mudeslu, CA 335354

The Hanorable Amanda Hoooer
Sutter County District Actormey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba iy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Canhen
Tehama County District Aftorney
444 Qak Streer, Roam L

Red Biuff, CA 36080

The Henorable Eric Heryiorg
Trity County Diswict Attarney
P.O. 8ox 310

Weavervilte, €A 36093

The Honarabie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
1 South Maoney Baulevarg

Rm 224
Visalia, T4 92291-45393

The Honoarable Laura Xrieg
Tuolumne County District Attarney
423 North Washingtaon Street
Sonara, CA 353270

The Honaraisle Gregary Torten
Venturs Zounty Distrier Atterney
500 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Veniura, CA 33009

The Honarshie leff Reisiz
Yaio County District Attormay
301 Second Streec
Waodland, CA 25895

The Honorable Patrick McGrao
Yuba County District Actamey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The donoranie Mike Feuer

T Actarnay g Aing

800 Jiy Hail Zast

2180 Moris Main Srraa~

a8 Angsles, ZA 3INg2

The ranarable Iames Sanchez

Gfffez af dhe Zity Attarney. Sacramanta
315 jereer, 4 Flaor

Sacramento CA 35324

The Honorable Mar3 ‘A Elti

Cffice of “he Try Amarney san Diagr
1300 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Diega, CA 372

The Honorabie Dennis Herrarm

Office of he ity Attarney, 5an 5 ancisco
19r Cariton 3. Goadlary Place

San Franasco, CA 34102

The Hanarabte Aichard 9ayle

Office af the Sty Artorney, San Jose
200 East >anta Cara Straet, 16™ Flagr
5an lose, £4 35113

Offica of the Caiifornia Attornay General
Propasition 43 Enforcament Aeaorting
ATTN: Prop 33 Zoordinatar

1515 Clay Sireet, Suita 2008

Cakland, £A 34612-3550
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Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AMC TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT GF 1586
(PROFCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The fcilewing summary has beer pregared oy the Calitcrnia CHice of £ nvircomental Health Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA |, the 'eac agancy for the
water and Tox:c Enforcemert A o1 of 1986 {ccmmenly krnown as “Prepesition 657} A copy ef this summany must o

imptementsticr. of the Safe Crin
wiolatar of the Act The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the

inciuded as ar attachment tc any notice of viciaton served upon an allegeg
grevisiens of the taw, and is intendac i serve only as a converient scurce of gereral infermanon. 1tss nct intended to previde authentative guidance o
the meaning or spelication of the iaw. Please refer te the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! for further infermaticn,
SCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING TrE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TO Y CUR BUSINESS CONTALZT T2t
PERSCN IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE,

The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (R ealth ard Safaty Ccde Secticns 25348 € through 25249.13) is available online at
http://cehha.ca.gov/prep€SAaw/P651aw72CC3.htmi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance cn comgliance, and that specify procadures te be
fcilowec by the State in carmying cut =artain aspects of the law, are Found in Title 27 of tra California Ccde of Regulaticns, sections 25102 threugh
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are avaiiabie online at: hittg: /fcehha.ca.gov/prep65/aw/PEER egs.html.

WHAT DCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?

Tre “Prepcsition 65 List.” Under Preocsition 65, the lead agency (CERRA, ©
cause cancar and/or reprecuciive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 fist if they are known [o cause cancer and/or birth defcc cr cther
reprecuctive harm, such as damage tc female or male reprecuctive sysiems cr 1c the devetcping fetug; This iist must be updated at lesst orice 3 year The
current Pregesiticn 65 list of chemicals is availabie on the CEH KA website st ntip:/;www cehha.ca.gev/eropEs/prop6s _listN ewliSLhTm'

Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propcsition 55. B usinesses that groduce, use, release or otherwise angage in sctivities
invelving listed chemicals must camply with the following:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a gerson pefore “knowingly and intentionally” exoesing that perscn © 3 listed chemicat
uniass an 2xamgrion applies The warning given must be “ciear ara reascnatie,” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemical

ts ar other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oersen

n circumstances discussed below

uklishes 3 list cf chemicals that are known tc the Stste cf Califernia o

myvoivad i Xnown e £ausa cancar or birth daf
sefsre he or she is 2xocsad e that chemical Some exgocsures are axampt from the warning resuirement under ceraly
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L awsuits may alsc ce Brought By private carties aciing in the puklic interest, tut cnly after groviding netice of the alleged viclanor Ic the Adorrey
Gereral, the agprepriate district aterney and city attcrney, and the cusiness accused of the viciaticr, The nctice must provide adeguate informatier 1c
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one cf the governmentai officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violauon of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penaltias of up to $2,50C per day for each vialauon. in addigon, the gusiness mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific congitons. For the following types of
expasures, the At provides an oppurtunity For the business to correct the allegad wiolation.

_&n exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumed on the allegad violator's pramises  the extent onsi te coASUMPDION is permifted by faw,

_#in exposure [0 a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the 3ileged violater's premises that is primarily intended fer
immediate ccrsumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foed. and was fermed by cocking or
similar preparatcn of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminaion,

Lém exposure [c environmental fobacce smeke caused by antry cf perscns {other than emplayees; on premises owned or aperated by the alleged viclater
where smoking 1s permitted at any focation on the premises,

A~ exposure to fisted chemicals n apgine axnaust, to the axtert the expcsure ¢
primarily interded for garking ner-cemmercial vehicles
1f a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the excesures aescribed sbove, the private party must first grovide the alleged v ciater 5
nctice of special ccmpliance procadure and preef of cemgliance form )

A private party may not file an action against the aillegad viclatcr for these exgosures, or recaver in 3 settlement ary paymentin lieu of Fe.ﬂaltles ary
reimtursement for ccsts and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccicber S, 2C12, anc the alleged viciator has dcne all of tre fellowi rg
within 14 days of being servec notice:

l_Lcrrectec the alleged violaticn;

':_élgreed te cay a civil penalty of S5CC (subject tc change as ncted telew! te the grivate party within 3C days; and

LN ctified the private garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he writter nctification tc the prvate-party must include a notice of special cemgliance prececure znd preof of comgtiance form cempleted By the allegad
viclater as directed in the notice. Cri Agrii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the detlar amount of the civit penalty will be adjusted by the sudicial
Ccuncil tased cn the charge i the anrusi Califcrniz Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunail will pubiish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted civii
ceralty at ezch five-year 1nterval, cgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An alleged viclater may sansfy these conditicns cnty cne time for 3 viclatien arising from the 53
The satisfzction of these conditicns does net prevent the Atterray General, a distnct atomey, 3 ity attorney of 3 city of greater than 75C,CCC ocruizntien,
cr any futl-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcement actien against an alleged viclater, The ameunt of ary
crvii penalty for a viclanon shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged viclater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procadure and proct of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from CEH =~A 5
wekstte at hup://oerha.ca.gov /prop65daw,/p651aw7?2C03.numi The notice is reproduced here:
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PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETEC BY THH
Ceruficaten of C ompliance

A ccurate comelencr of this foem will demenstrate tat you ars acw r compliance stk Califorris H sal
irstec abcye Y cu must cemplete snd sumit the form belew oo e Noucing Farty 5t the accress showr ate




